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Step 1 - Set Up Device



Step 2 - Provide Appropriate Water

 Only distilled water of appropriate quality can be used in device.

• The use of incorrect quality water or solutions other than water reduces the effectiveness of sterilization and leads to dam-
age to the device and loss of warranty.

• To ensure the proper feed water quality a water quality and water � lter indicator has been attached to the inlet line. Any 
usage of improper water will begin to discolor the indicator. Check the indicator frequently to ensure proper water is being 
used. If the indicator is completely discolored the unit will need to be serviced and the inlet line will need to be replaced.

New Indicator Needs to be replaced

Step 3 - Select Program

Program 134°C / 273°F FAST 134°C / 273°F 121°C / 250°F

Total process time 7 min 15 min 30 min

Use for
Unwrapped instruments 
only

Wrapped or unwrapped 
instruments

Wrapped or unwrapped 
instruments

Drying - YES YES

Step 4 - Yearly Maintenance
• Every 1000 cycles or every 12 months the HEPA � lter and Door with gasket will need to be replaced.

For detailed instructions consult the instruction for use manual. For technical support or repair requests please contact Henry 
Schein® Handpiece & Small Equipment Solutions:

Phone # 800-235-6337 Prompt 1 M0123 Rev 2023/06
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Paso 1: confi gurar el dispositivo



Paso 2: Proporcione el agua adecuada

 Solo se puede usar agua destilada de la calidad adecuada en el dispositivo.

• El uso de agua de calidad incorrecta o soluciones que no sean agua reducen la e� cacia de la esterilización y provocan 
daños en el dispositivo y la pérdida de la garantía.

• Para garantizar la calidad adecuada del agua de alimentación, se ha colocado un indicador de calidad y � ltro de agua en la 
línea de entrada. Cualquier uso de agua inadecuada comenzará a decolorar el indicador. Veri� que el indicador con fre-
cuencia para asegurarse de que se esté utilizando el agua adecuada. Si el indicador está completamente descolorido, será 
necesario reparar la unidad y reemplazar la línea de entrada.

Nuevo indicador Necesita ser reempla-
zado

Paso 3: seleccione el programa

Programa 134°C / 273°F RÁPIDO 134°C / 273°F 121°C / 250°F

Tiempo total del proceso 7 minutos 15 minutos 30 minutos

Usar para
Solo instrumentos sin 
envolver

Instrumentos envueltos o 
sin envolver

Instrumentos envueltos o 
sin envolver

El secado - SI SI

Paso 4: mantenimiento anual
• Cada 1000 ciclos o cada 12 meses, será necesario reemplazar el � ltro HEPA y la puerta con la junta.

Para obtener instrucciones detalladas, consulte el manual de instrucciones de uso. Para soporte técnico o solicitudes de repa-
ración, comuníquese con Henry Schein® Handpiece & Small Equipment Solutions: 

Número de teléfono 800-235-6337 Indicación 1
M0123 Rev 2023/06
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Étape 1 - Confi gurer l’appareil



Étape 2 - Fournir de l’eau appropriée

 Seule de l’eau distillée de qualité appropriée peut être utilisée dans l’appareil..

• L’utilisation d’une eau de mauvaise qualité ou de solutions autres que l’eau réduit l’ef� cacité de la stérilisation et entraîne 
des dommages à l’appareil et la perte de la garantie.

• Pour assurer la bonne qualité de l’eau d’alimentation, un indicateur de qualité de l’eau et de � ltre à eau a été � xé à la con-
duite d’entrée. Toute utilisation d’eau inappropriée commencera à décolorer l’indicateur. Véri� ez fréquemment l’indicateur 
pour vous assurer que la bonne eau est utilisée. Si l’indicateur est complètement décoloré, l’unité devra être réparée et la 
conduite d’admission devra être remplacée.

Nouvel indicateur Doit être remplacé

Étape 3 - Sélectionnez le programme

Programme 134°C / 273°F RAPIDE 134°C / 273°F 121°C / 250°F

Temps de traitement total 7 min 15 min 30 min

Utiliser pour
Instruments non emballés 
uniquement

Instruments emballés ou 
non emballés

Instruments emballés ou 
non emballés

Séchage - OUI OUI

Entretien annuel 
• Tous les 1 000 cycles ou tous les 12 mois, le ltre HEPA et la porte avec joint devront être remplacés. 

Pour des instructions détaillées, consultez le mode d’emploi. Pour le support technique ou les demandes de réparation, veuillez 
contacter Henry Schein® Handpiece & Small Equipment Solutions : 

Téléphone # 800-235-6337 Invite 1
M0123 Rev 2023/06


